   Data-Sheet DS-02
        ​ ​ ​      rev.1.2 - 05/2025
RMAT-1001| 30dB Toggle Switch Step Attenuator
DC to 500MHz | 2W | 1.5:1 | 0 - 30dB
0 to 30dB Toggle Switch Step Attenuator designed for laboratory measurements and general testing purposes. Equipped with 2 x BNC-F,
BNC-F/BNC-M, 2 x SMA-F or SMA-F/SMA-M connectors, there are 4 variants to choose from. This RF attenuator is manufactured to
precisely meet the RF industry requirements, with quality connectors and toggle switches. Minimum attenuation is 0dB, maximum
attenuation is 30dB in 6 steps. Maximum VSWR is 1.5:1 @ 450MHz/9dB selected attenuation (4+3+2dB). Maximum rated power is 2W.

RMAT-1001SMF 50Ω SMA-Male, straight, flanged 50Ω SMA-Female, straight, flanged
RMAT-1001SFF 50Ω SMA-Female, straight, flanged 50Ω SMA-Female, straight, flanged
■ Ordering Information
Model Description
RMAT-1001BMF connector 1: BNC-male | connector 2: BNC-female
RMAT-1001BFF connector 1: BNC-female | connector 2: BNC-female
RMAT-1001SMF connector 1: SMA-male | connector 2: SMA-female
RMAT-1001SFF connector 1: SMA-female | connector 2: SMA-female
Note 1: Electrical specifications and performance data contained herein are based on ROWAVES applicable test performance criteria and measurement methods. Note 2: This document and the information
contained herein is provided for evaluation purposes only and is subject to change without notice.
ROWAVES SRL | VAT ID: RO51570090   | mailing address: 36, Calea Turnisorului, 550136, Sibiu, Romania
 e-mail: support@rowaves.com | phone: +40 742 854 185 | web: https://rowaves.com